
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
25/26 NL Div 7

Event Details IRTPA National League
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 2 players/team. 2 singles 1 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 1&2v1&2

Team Members
Oxford 3 Chris Lintott [chrislintott] {c} / Edward Wigzell / Ollie Weston / Izzy Marshall

Holyport 3 Neil Harrison-Smith {c} / Renaud Besnard / Richard Lawrence / Thomas
Hodgkinson

MCC 1 Oskar Denby {c} / Francis Moore / Rufus Parkes

Hatfield 2 Nick Brodie {c} / Martin Richards [Hatfield] / Andrew Clowes / George Foxall

Bristol Theo Besnard {c} / Bruce Newman / Guy Rawstorne

MURTC 3 James Nolan {c} / Karn Bhatia [The Karnage] / Danny Leboff

Petworth 1 Richard Gray [MCC/PHTC] {c} / Philip Nash / Stephen Goss / Christopher Swan

Prested 3 Richard Ramjane {c} / Mark Nicholls / John Eddis / Zak Ramjane

Stage 1 [NL] - Group [All teams]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 12 Sep 2025 12:00AM Oxford 3 Hatfield 2 Oxford

Fri 19 Sep 2025 12:00AM Holyport 3 Oxford 3 Holyport

Fri 26 Sep 2025 12:00AM Hatfield 2 Prested 3 Hatfield

Fri 26 Sep 2025 12:00AM MCC 1 Petworth 1 Lord's

Fri 3 Oct 2025 12:00AM Holyport 3 Bristol Holyport

Fri 17 Oct 2025 12:00AM Hatfield 2 Holyport 3 Hatfield

Sun 19 Oct 2025 12:00AM Bristol MCC 1 Bristol (new)

Wed 29 Oct 2025 12:00AM MCC 1 Hatfield 2 Lord's

Fri 7 Nov 2025 12:00AM Prested 3 Petworth 1 Prested Glass

Fri 7 Nov 2025 12:00AM Bristol Oxford 3 Bristol (new)

Sat 8 Nov 2025 12:00AM MURTC 3 Prested 3 MURTC

Sat 22 Nov 2025 12:00AM MURTC 3 Bristol MURTC

Sat 22 Nov 2025 12:00AM Petworth 1 Holyport 3 Petworth

Sun 30 Nov 2025 12:00AM Prested 3 MCC 1 Prested Glass

Sat 6 Dec 2025 12:00AM Petworth 1 MURTC 3 Petworth

Sat 13 Dec 2025 12:00AM Oxford 3 MURTC 3 Oxford

Sun 11 Jan 2026 12:00AM MCC 1 Prested 3 Lord's

Sat 17 Jan 2026 12:00AM Bristol Holyport 3 Bristol (new)

Sat 17 Jan 2026 12:00AM MURTC 3 Petworth 1 MURTC

Fri 23 Jan 2026 12:00AM Hatfield 2 MCC 1 Hatfield

Fri 30 Jan 2026 12:00AM Oxford 3 Bristol Oxford

Sat 31 Jan 2026 12:00AM Prested 3 Hatfield 2 Prested Glass

Sat 14 Feb 2026 12:00AM MURTC 3 Oxford 3 MURTC

Sat 21 Feb 2026 12:00AM Petworth 1 Prested 3 Petworth



Sun 22 Feb 2026 12:00AM MCC 1 Bristol Lord's

Fri 27 Feb 2026 12:00AM Holyport 3 Petworth 1 Holyport

Sat 7 Mar 2026 12:00AM Bristol MURTC 3 Bristol (new)

Sat 14 Mar 2026 12:00AM Holyport 3 Hatfield 2 Holyport

Fri 20 Mar 2026 12:00AM Hatfield 2 Oxford 3 Hatfield

Sat 21 Mar 2026 12:00AM Petworth 1 MCC 1 Petworth

Fri 27 Mar 2026 12:00AM Oxford 3 Holyport 3 Oxford

Sun 29 Mar 2026 12:00AM Prested 3 MURTC 3 Prested Glass

Semi
Sat 25 Apr 2026 12:00AM Aiken

Semi
Sat 25 Apr 2026 12:00AM Aiken

Final
Sat 16 May 2026 12:00AM Aiken
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